County Administrative Center

: , ! 14MADOR COUNTY Jackson %Zla(l)if(':o(r):ll;; 89‘[?66;2
% BUILDING DEPARTMENT Telephone: (209) 223-6422

Facsimile: (209) 223-6637
Website: www.co.amador.ca.us

Building Department Fee Schedule.

The applicant for a permit shall provide an estimated permit value at time of application. Permit valuations shall
include total value of work, including materials and labor, for which the permit is being issued, such as
electrical, gas, mechanical, plumbing equipment and permanent systems. If, in the opinion of the building
official, the valuation is underestimated on the application, the permit shall be denied, unless the applicant can
show detailed estimates to meet the approval of the building official. Final building permit valuation shall be set
by the building official. (2016 CBC 109.3)

A permit shall not be valid until the fees prescribed by law have been paid, nor shall an amendment to a permit
be released until the additional fee, if any, has been paid. (2016 CBC 109.1)

Special Service Fees

Service Fee !

Miscellaneous Building Department Services $108.00 per hour

Hourly Rate

Re-inspection Fee $108.00
Demolition Permit (up to $10,000 demo value) $108.00
Forced Air Unit, Residential $108.00
Elec. Panel (only) Change Out $108.00
Temporary Power Pole, Residential $108.00
Water Heater, Residential $108.00
Woodstove, Residential $216.00
Temporary Certificate of Occupancy $200.00

Reinstatement of Expired Permit or Expired
Application, or Transfer Fee ?

Residential Rooftop Solar Energy Systems $500.00 plus $15.00 per kW above 15 kW 2

$1,000.00 plus $7.00 per kW between 51 kW
and 250 kW, plus $5.00 per kW above 250 kW *

$200.00

$200.00

Commercial Rooftop Solar Energy Systems

Phased Permit, Foundation Only Permit Fee (in
addition to standard permit fee)

1. Other fees may be applicable.

2. Requests for Reinstatement of Expired Permits or Applications or Transfers may not be approved if the code
cycle has changed or if other issues exist.

3. This fee applies provided that the conditions of CA SB1222 are met by the applicant, additional fees shall be
charged for services beyond the minimum standard services, this fee applies only to roof mounted systems,
the provisions of SB 1222 remain in effect only until Jan. 1, 2018.

4. Fee adjustments for California SB-1473 (Calderon), SB-861 (SMIP), SB-1222 (Solar), and AB-1379 (CASp)

shall be applied as required when applicable.
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Building Department Fee Schedule.

Square Foot Construction Costs ***

|Group (2016 California Building Code) ™ B wa | @ | wma | me W va | wvB
A-1 Assembly. theaters, with stage 217.80] 210.20] 205.21] 106.80] 18520 179.82| 19058 160.10] 16290
A-1 Assembly, theaters, without stage 10061 192.11] 187.02| 178.61| 107 14| 181.77] 17230 151.04| 14485
[A-2 Assembly. mightciubs 170.32| 1865.38| 101.18| 154.67| 14581 141.78| 14023 13202| 12755
A-2 Assembly. restaurants, bars, banguet halls 180.37| 18443| 150.20] 153.72] 14301] 140.83] w4828] 130.12] 12660
A-3 Assembly_churches 201 51| 194.01] 188.83] 130.51] 169.23] 183.88] 17420] 153.14] 14604
4-3 Assembly, general, community halls, ibrares,
museums 188.08| 160.50] 154.55| 147.08] 13488 13044 14087 11878| 11352
A-4 Assembly, arenas 198.88] 191.16] 185.12] 177.66] 18524] 180.82] 17144 140.14] 14300
Business 173.33| 167.40] 101.83] 153.81] 140.30] 13503] w47.77] 123.18] 117.77
E Educatonal 184 55| 17801] 17200 18519] 15425| 14641| 15040 13480| 13060
|F-1 Factory and industrial, moderate hazard 104.18] @837 0384] 0003] 8078] 77.12] 8624] 87.73] 8341
|F-2 Factory and industrial. low hazard 133.2‘31 9842| 0384 8808 B8078| 7EIT| 8520 @773 8246
H-1 High Hazard_ explosives 0750| ©270| B702] 8338] 7528] 085 1057| 6221 NP
Eqm High Hazard 07.50| ©270| B702] 8330 1520] J085| 7057 6221] 5604
H-5 HPM 173.33| 167.40] t0183] 153.81] t4030] 13503 w47 77] 123.18] 11777
1-1 insttutional, supervised envronment 174.75| 168.83| 163.04] 157.04| 14468] 140.75] 157.12] 12081] 12558
-2 insttutonal, hospitals 202531 286.11| 28058 27251 25408] NP. | 20047 24097| NP.
|2 insttuiomal, nursing homes 202.09] 100.20| 100.74] 18267 fi011] NP | 176683] 15208 NF.
|1-3 Iinsttutional, restrained 197.78] 191.38] 18534] 177.77| 18567] 150.45] 17172 14855] 14124
4 insttutional, day care facihtes 174.75| 168.53] 103.84] 157.04| 14463] 140.75] 157.12] 12981] 12558
k_ﬂuemu 1%& T18.82] 11124 10100] OBE3| w0581 8812] ©&4.60)
R-1 Residential, hotels 178, 17042] 10553 156.82] 14803] 142.10] 5871 13006 12603
|R-2 Residential, muiltiple family 147 05| 14203] 137.13] 130.23] 11834] 114.41] 13032 10328] 0024
R-3 Residential, one- and two-familly * 137.07| 134.22] 13078 127.48] 12281] 119.58] 12534] 11491] 108.18
R4 Resdential, carelasssted living faciities 17475_‘_] 186.83] 103.04| 157.084| 14408| 14075 157.12] 12081 12558
S-1 Storage. moderate hazard D855 9175| ©802| 8241| 7338 @eoD| J862] @031] 5500
5-2 _ liow hazard 9580 o080] ©8802| 3148 7338] @875| TTET] 6031] 5504
U Utility, miscellanecus 74088| 7052 o827| 6280 5a85] 5308] @007 4495] 4284

a Prvate Garages use Utiity. mscellaneous

. For shelll onily buildings deduct 20 percent

c. N_P. = not permitted

d. Unfinished basements {Group R-31 =$21.00 persq. .
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